Glasnevin ETNS Griffith Avenue Glasnevin D11 A2YT

Ph: 01-8572086 scoilgetns@gmail.com

www.get.ie

Roll No: 20168D



Notification regarding the Board of Management's review of the Child Safeguarding Statement

To: Educate Together National Office

The Board of Management of Glasnevin ETNS wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 18th September 2024
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the gov.ie website

Signed	Catherine Clune Mulvaney	Date <u>18/09/2024</u>
Chairpers	son, Board of Management	
Signed	Rlonlon	Date 18/09/2024

Principal/Secretary to the Board of Management